By Category PDF
2024 Edition
ICs
Microcontrollers
General-Purpose MCUs (16bit)
For Multiple Uses ML62Q1000 series (U16) 94
General-Purpose MCUs (16bit)
Low Power Consumption

x8: ROM 384KB
x9: ROM 512KB
ML62Q1000 series Part Number Explanation
—
①
Part Number
② ⑦⑥③ ⑤④ ⑧
15xx: ML62Q1500 group
3x: 48pin
4x: 52pin
5x: 64pin
6x: 80pin
7x: 100pin
x0: ROM 32KB
x1: ROM 48KB
x2: ROM 64KB
x3: ROM 96KB
x4: ROM 128KB
x5: ROM 160KB
x6: ROM 192KB
x7: ROM 256KB
⑤Option Code
None to x: Set for Product
⑥ROM Code
NNN	 : Blank
001 to xxx: Custom Code Number
⑦Package Code
GD: WQFN
MB: SSOP
TD: TSSOP
TB: TQFP
GA: QFP
⑧Company’s Code
Microcontrollers (MCUs)
General-Purpose MCUs (16bit) For Multiple Uses ML62Q1000 series (U16*1)　 P.94
General-Purpose MCUs (16bit) Low Power Consumption ML62Q2000 series/ML62Q2500 group (U16*1)　 P.102
General-Purpose MCUs (16bit) Build-in Speech Playback Function ML62Q2000 series/ML62Q2700 group (U16*1)　 P.102
Switching Power Supply Control MCUs (16bit) For Power Supply Control ML62Q20xx group (U16*1) P.104
Speech Playback MCUs (8bit) Build-in High-Output Speaker Amplifier ML610Q300 group (U8*2)　 P.106
USB/Security MCUs (32bit) For USB Data Loggers ML630Q400 group (Arm® Cortex®-M0+)　 P.108
*1 U16: 16bit RISC CPU nX-U16/100 Core
*2 U8: 8bit RISC CPU nX-U8/100 Core
Click on the icon to access the product page on ROHM’s website. Please check the website for the latest updates.
94 95
MicrocontrollersMicrocontrollers
M
icro
co
ntro
llers
M
icro
co
ntro
llers
General-Purpose MCUs (16bit)   �
(LAPIS Technology products)For Multiple Uses  ML62Q1000 series (U16*1)
ML62Q1500 group   ROM Capacity: 32KB to 256KB   Pin Number: 48pin to 100pin
Part No.

NNN: Blank
001 to xxx: Custom Code Number
ML610Q300 group Part Number Explanation
①
Part Name
②
Q 3 0 6
③ ④
N N N G D x x x x—
⑦⑥⑤ ⑧
⑦Package Code
GD: WQFN
TB: TQFP
⑧�Company’s Code
Speech Playback MCUs (8bit)�
(LAPIS Technology products)Build-in High-Output Speaker Amplifier  ML610Q300 	 group (U8*1)
ROM Capacity: 96KB to 256KB   Pin Number: 32pin to 64pin
Part No.
Operating
Voltage
(V)
ROM type
ROM
Capacity
(Byte)
Data Flash
Capacity
(Byte)
Memory for
Sound
RAM
Capacity
(Byte)
Port Operating Frequency (Max) Minimum
Instruction
Execution Time
Current
Consumption
(Typ@HALT)
Operating
Temperature
(°C)
8bit Timer PWM WDT ADC
(method)
Serial Port Supply
Voltage
Detection
LCD Driver
External
Interrupt
Sources
SP Amp Output (W)/
Class Others Package Industrial
Grade*2
Input Output Input/
Output High Speed Low Speed I2C SSIO UART
ML610Q305
2.0 to 5.5 Flash 96K 2K Flash ROM 1K 1 3
12
8.192MHz 32.768kHz
(Internal RC oscillation)
0.122μs/
30.5μs 2.0μA −40 to +85 4
(16bit×2) — 1
10bit×3
(SA type)
Master/
Slave×1 2 Half Duplex
×1 LLD×1 — 9 1.0 (@5V)/
D class
Speech playback
function/